
From: Jonathan R. Earle
Sent: Tuesday, April 03, 2018 2:28 PM
To: Amanda L. Lessard
Subject: RE: Shaw Brothers O-Pit Monitoring

Amanda,

This seems like a reasonable methodology for counting truck traffic and I’m good with the explanation.

Jon

___________________________
Jon Earle, PE
Town Engineer
Town of Windham

Office: (207) 894-5900, ext. 6124
Cell: (207) 212-1802
www.windhammaine.us

From: Amanda L. Lessard
Sent: Tuesday, April 03, 2018 12:06 PM
To: Jonathan R. Earle
Subject: FW: Shaw Brothers O-Pit Monitoring

From: Parker Brown [mailto:pbrown@shawbrothers.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 03, 2018 11:01 AM
To: Amanda L. Lessard
Subject: RE: Shaw Brothers O-Pit Monitoring

Hi Amanda,

A little about the 2017 study: We have an internal software that tracks all of our aggregate (sold or
hauled to another location). From this we took the top most active weeks of the year and broke them
down by day. The highest singular day had a total of 37 trips for the entire day. Every other trip was
under 36 total trips for the day. From this, we feel its apparent that we’re under the 36 trips per hour on
the conditions of approval.

The rest of the email sounds great to me. If you have any further questions before Monday, don’t to
reach out. Thanks for the help, Amanda.

Parker Brown | Asst. Controller

Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc
PO Box 69, 341 Mosher Road



Gorham, Maine 04038

(207) 839-2552 Office
(207) 839-6239 Fax
(207) 521-4879 Mobile

pbrown@shawbrothers.com E-Mail
www.shawbrothers.com Website

From: Amanda L. Lessard [mailto:allessard@windhammaine.us]
Sent: Tuesday, April 03, 2018 10:36 AM
To: Parker Brown <pbrown@shawbrothers.com>
Cc: Jonathan R. Earle <jrearle@windhammaine.us>
Subject: FW: Shaw Brothers O-Pit Monitoring

Parker,
The Town Engineer is requesting additional information about the 2017 traffic study you reference in
your narrative.

In regard to the request in your narrative about waiving the condition of approval regarding a 3rd party
traffic, it is my opinion that no waiver is necessary as this condition was addressed in 2013 so no further
action is required by the Planning Board. In preparing my memo to the Planning Board I will be limiting
staff comments on your application to amending the groundwater monitoring condition and adding
wood waste processing as an accessory use.

Amanda
____________________
Amanda Lessard, Planner
Town of Windham
8 School Road
Windham, ME 04062

office: (207) 894-5900 x 6121
cell: (207) 400-7618
fax: (207) 892-1916
www.windhammaine.us

NOTICE: Under Maine’s Freedom of Access (“Right to Know”) law, documents – including emails – in the
possession of public officials about town business are considered public records. This means if anyone asks to see
it, we are required to provide it. There are very few exceptions. We welcome citizen comments and want to hear
from our constituents, but please keep in mind that what you write in an email is not private and will be made
available to any interested party.



From: Jonathan R. Earle
Sent: Monday, April 02, 2018 10:21 AM
To: Amanda L. Lessard; Christopher S. Hanson
Subject: RE: Shaw Brothers O-Pit Monitoring

Amanda,

I’ve reviewed the submission from Shaw Brothers for the O-Pit monitoring requirements:

 Groundwater Monitoring - No comments
 Traffic – The narrative indicates that the peak daily trips during the 5 week analysis period

was 37. Was this data collected using standard traffic counter tubes and if so, can the
applicant provide the output sheets for the 5 week analysis period in 2017? Though highly
unlikely, it would be good to verify that the 37 trips on the peak day were spread out over
the course of the day and did not exceed the 36 allowed in any one hour.

 Noise – No comments.

Jon
___________________________
Jon Earle, PE
Town Engineer
Town of Windham

Office: (207) 894-5900, ext. 6124
Cell: (207) 212-1802
www.windhammaine.us

From: Amanda L. Lessard
Sent: Tuesday, March 27, 2018 2:52 PM
To: Jonathan R. Earle; Christopher S. Hanson
Subject: RE: Shaw Brothers O-Pit Monitoring

Hey guys,
The application to amend the Shaw Brother’s O-Pit will be on the Planning Board agenda on April 9th.
Can you provide me with any comments you may have on the application by next Monday the 2nd?
Thanks,

From: Amanda L. Lessard
Sent: Tuesday, February 20, 2018 4:00 PM
To: Parker Brown
Cc: Jonathan R. Earle; Christopher S. Hanson
Subject: RE: Shaw Brothers O-Pit Monitoring

Yes, we can put your application on the April 9th agenda. You’ll be emailed a copy of the agenda the
Thursday before the meeting.


